
Event Mighty 55, Winter 2024, D1/D2, Final Regular Season Session
Date/Time Sunday, 3/24, 3-9 PM
Location Yondap Sports Center

Game 1, 12 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

D1 Flex (1234, 1024, 0-6) 25 10 35 23 - 93

D1 Knights (1126, 1000, 4-2) 10 17 22 25 - 74

D1 Flex (1234, 1024) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Jae Kyun Im G KR 1081 1052 0 6 18 4 0.33 0 0 0.00 5 5 2 1 3 16
Louan Rochet G FR, TW 1649 1044 30 4 10 1 0.40 0 0 0.00 5 4 0 2 1 9
Sean Kim G KR 1181 1020 77 4 6 0 0.67 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 3 0 8
Sung Woo Kang F KR 1741 1000 50 4 11 3 0.36 2 2 1.00 7 2 0 1 1 13
Tyler Florence G US 1188 1016 21 13 22 9 0.59 0 0 0.00 10 6 2 1 0 35
Amour Minda (FA) G GA, FR 1193 1030 11 6 7 0 0.86 0 0 0.00 10 6 0 1 0 12

Montaye Frasier (R) G US 1011 1014 -
Woo Bin Park (R) G KR 1000 1000 -
Yoon Kim (R) G KR 1018 1044 -

Total 37 74 17 0.50 2 2 1.00 40 26 4 9 5 93

D1 Knights (1126, 1000) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Barhastungalag Herlen (R) G MN 1000 1000 9 8 15 2 0.53 0 1 0.00 10 2 1 2 0 18
Batkhuu Tuguldur (R) G MN 1000 1000 6 2 10 2 0.20 2 4 0.50 11 0 1 5 0 8
Ganbold Batbayar G MN 1116 1000 11 7 17 0 0.41 0 0 0.00 4 2 1 1 1 14
Purevsuren Amarjargal G MN 1179 1000 3 7 15 3 0.47 0 0 0.00 3 1 0 0 1 17
Brandon Butter (FA) G US 1706 1070 23 2 14 2 0.14 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 0 6
Walter Howard (FA) F US 1670 1000 1 4 9 0 0.44 3 3 1.00 21 4 2 2 0 11
Batmunkh Bumbayar G MN 1335 1000 -
Hosbayar Babileg (R) G MN 1000 1000 -
Uuganbayar Baasanjav G MN 1254 1000 -

Total 30 80 9 0.38 5 8 0.63 50 9 5 11 2 74

Game 2, 4 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Skywalkers (1127, 1025, 2-4) 19 22 21 40 - 102

(0-0) 12 9 8 24 - 53

Skywalkers (1127, 1025) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Amour Minda G FR, GA 1193 1000 11 7 15 0 0.47 0 0 0.00 12 12 5 0 1 14
Armand Kang G FR 1013 1000 3 6 13 3 0.46 0 0 0.00 6 2 6 1 1 15
Brandon Butter G MN, US 1706 1036 9 5 11 4 1.00 0 0 0.00 5 4 1 1 0 14
Jake Shin G KR 1019 1000 3 7 9 3 0.78 0 0 0.00 4 2 0 0 0 17
Louan Rochet G FR TW 1649 1202 30 13 16 4 0.81 0 0 0.00 4 0 5 1 0 30
Si Woon Jeong (R) G KR 1000 1000 6 6 11 0 0.55 0 2 0.00 3 0 1 0 1 12
Daïgo De Courson G FR, JP 1116 1000 -
Emil Jorgensen (R) G DK 1000 1000 -

Total 44 75 14 0.59 0 2 0.00 34 20 18 3 3 102

Queens (1021, 1026) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Abbie Anna Rivas G US 1009 1000 69 1 6 0 0.17 0 0 0.00 5 9 1 6 2 2
Allyson Saval (R) G US 1002 1018 13 0 4 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 3 0 3 0 0
Anna Marshall F US 1012 1000 0 14 23 0 0.61 3 8 0.38 14 2 0 3 0 31
Gillian Tracey F IE 1020 1000 8 6 13 0 0.46 0 0 0.00 16 1 0 2 0 12
Gown Suh G KR 965 1000 19 2 10 0 0.20 0 0 0.00 5 1 1 4 0 4
Su Yeon Jeong G US 1025 1036 1 2 8 0 0.25 0 0 0.00 5 1 0 3 0 4
Anudari Delgersaikhan (R) G MN 1005 1030 -
Ashley Niedermayer G US 1082 1036 -
Audrey Pregizer F US 1024 1032 -
Ginny Sidi G IN 1020 1032 -
Jessica Williams G CA 1068 1102 -

Total 25 64 0 0.39 3 8 0.38 47 17 2 21 2 53

Game 3, 5 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Showtime (1061, 1038, 4-1) 9 10 12 12 - 43

Thunder (1055, 1000, 3-3) 17 8 10 9 - 44

Showtime (1061, 1038) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Angelo Kai (R) G MN 998 986 32 3 7 1 0.43 1 1 1.00 2 0 0 0 4 8
Isuru Dhananjaya (R) G SK 1007 1048 3 3 9 2 0.33 3 6 0.50 2 3 0 6 1 11
Jason Davis (R) F US 1014 1044 14 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 1 0 0
Jon Browning F US 1238 1030 42 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 0 1 0
Luke Hogencamp (R) F US 1006 1050 54 2 7 0 0.29 1 4 0.25 8 1 0 4 0 5
Narantsetseg Sukhnym (R) G MN 1010 1076 11 4 14 2 0.29 0 0 0.00 3 0 2 4 5 10
Sean Kim G KR 1181 1022 44 4 9 1 0.44 0 0 0.00 5 0 0 1 3 9
Zach McMurray G US 1033 1034 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 0 3 0

Total 16 47 6 0.34 5 11 0.45 27 5 2 16 17 43

Thunder (1055, 1000) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
James Yoo (R) G KR 1000 1000 85 2 3 0 0.67 0 0 0.00 3 0 1 1 1 4
Jeremy Polio G US 1336 1000 1 2 6 1 0.33 0 0 0.00 4 1 1 2 3 5
J.G. Brandon II F US 1121 1000 22 3 5 0 0.60 1 1 1.00 8 0 1 1 1 7
John Love G US 1038 1000 3 3 11 3 0.27 2 4 0.50 5 0 1 2 2 11
Mike Omatick (FA) G KR 1000 1000 11 5 17 2 0.29 1 2 0.50 2 1 1 1 0 13
Barry Ibarra (FA) G US 1000 1000 99 1 4 0 0.25 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 1 0 2
Jake Ponce (FA) G US 1052 1000 91 1 2 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 3 2 0 0 0 2
Andre Morman G N/A 1000 1000 -
Dave Han (R) G US 1000 1000 -
John Suh (R) G KR 1000 1000 -
Kevin Yoo (R) G KR 1000 1000 -
Paul Radar (R) F US 1000 1000 -
Young Heon Shin G KR 1043 1000 -
Yoo Kim (R) G KR 1000 1000 -

Total 17 48 6 0.35 4 7 0.57 27 5 6 8 7 44

Game 4, 6 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

R.B.S. (1004, 1034, 5-1) 23 23 29 26 - 101

Tortugas (1106, 1055, 2-4) 6 18 13 8 - 45

R.B.S. (1004, 1034) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Amarie Brown (R) G US 1000 1000 0 2 4 2 0.50 0 0 0.00 2 0 1 1 0 6
Axel Suarez (R) G US 1004 1036 3 5 9 5 0.56 0 0 0.00 2 5 0 0 2 15
Devin Dawson (R) G US 1006 1054 20 8 14 6 0.57 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 22
Marvin Livious (R) G US 1008 1068 14 4 7 0 0.57 3 4 0.75 3 0 1 3 0 11
McClendon Riley (R) G US 1000 1000 9 2 7 0 0.29 0 0 0.00 4 13 4 3 0 4
Reece Porter (R) G US 1006 1052 2 2 8 0 0.25 0 2 0.00 2 1 1 0 2 4
Rob Colon (R) G US 1013 1112 21 7 11 0 0.64 0 0 0.00 6 3 1 2 2 14
Shomanee Francis (R) G US 1000 1000 6 7 9 1 0.78 0 2 0.00 6 1 4 0 1 15
Telly Renfroe Jr. (R) F US 1000 1000 0 5 8 0 0.63 0 1 0.00 17 5 4 3 1 10
Adonai Enyiema (R) F US 1000 1000 -
Brandon Allen (R) G US 1000 1000 -
Dashawn Nettles (R) G US 1000 1000 -
Corey Williams (R) G US 1001 1010 -
Delvontae Rogers (R) C US 1000 1000 -
James Gains (R) G US 1001 1010 -
Jerrell Thomas (R) G US 1003 1030 -

Total 42 77 14 0.55 3 9 0.33 42 28 17 12 8 101

Tortugas (1106, 1055) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Greg Robles G CA 1121 1000 51 2 5 0 0.40 2 7 0.29 3 1 1 6 3 6
Harry Yoon (R) G KR 1016 1132 23 3 9 0 0.33 0 0 0.00 6 0 0 2 0 6
Jean-Paul Baurez F FR 1536 1036 0 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 6 0 2 1 0 0
Mike Omatick (R) F US 1040 1140 11 9 23 7 0.39 1 2 0.50 7 0 1 7 1 26
Se Jin Kim (R) F KR 1007 1014 3 1 2 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 3 0 1 5 0 2
Louan Rochet (FA) G FR TW 1649 1202 30 4 9 1 0.44 0 2 0.00 2 0 1 5 1 9

Myles McMillian F US 1103 1000 -
Remy Kim (R) F FR, KR 999 1066 -
Woo Sik Koong G KR 1030 1000 -

Total 19 50 8 0.38 3 11 0.27 27 1 6 26 5 49

Game 5, 7 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Showtime (1061, 1038, 4-1) 18 19 13 25 - 75

Queens (1021, 1026, 0-5) 14 10 15 11 - 50

Showtime (1061, 1038) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Angelo Kai (R) G MN 998 986 32 4 9 0 0.44 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3 0 8
Isuru Dhananjaya (R) G SK 1007 1048 3 5 11 2 0.45 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 5 1 12
Jason Davis (R) F US 1014 1044 77 3 6 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 11 0 0 3 1 6
Jon Browning F US 1238 1030 42 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Hogencamp (R) F US 1006 1050 54 5 7 0 0.71 0 0 0.00 10 5 8 2 0 10
Narantsetseg Sukhnym (R) G MN 1010 1076 11 6 20 4 0.30 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 5 0 16
Sean Kim G KR 1181 1022 44 10 20 1 0.50 0 0 0.00 5 1 1 2 2 21
Zach McMurray G US 1033 1034 0 1 5 0 0.20 0 1 0.00 4 2 1 1 0 2

Total 34 79 7 0.43 0 1 0.00 36 11 13 21 4 75

Queens (1021, 1026) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Abbie Anna Rivas G US 1009 1000 69 0 4 0 0.00 0 2 0.00 3 1 0 2 0 0
Allyson Saval (R) G US 1002 1018 13 2 8 1 0.25 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 0 5
Anna Marshall F US 1012 1000 24 8 14 1 0.57 0 0 0.00 4 3 2 3 0 17
Ashley Niedermayer G US 1082 1036 21 6 9 0 0.67 1 1 1.00 3 3 6 2 0 13
Gillian Tracey F IE 1020 1000 8 2 5 0 0.40 0 0 0.00 9 2 0 0 1 4
Gown Suh G KR 965 1000 19 2 7 0 0.29 1 2 0.50 1 2 4 1 0 5
Su Yeon Jeong G US 1025 1036 1 3 7 0 0.43 0 0 0.00 1 3 1 0 0 6
Anudari Delgersaikhan (R) G MN 1005 1030 -
Audrey Pregizer F US 1024 1032 -
Ginny Sidi G IN 1020 1032 -
Jessica Williams G CA 1068 1102 -

Total 23 54 2 0.43 2 5 0.40 21 15 13 9 1 50


